

Ex no. 439/21
Dharampal Vs. Jagat Singh & Anr.

05.08.2022

File taken up on application u/s 151 CPC for service of summons to the respondent in the court of Sh. Sarthak Panwar, Ld. MM-09, Dwarka Courts,
Present: Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.

Today, it is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH that JD will appear before the court of Ld. MM-09 Sh.Sarthak Panwar, on 25.08.2022. It is prayed that summons be served to JD through Reader of the aforesaid court. Heard. Perused. Allowed.

Let summons be given dasti.

Put up for report on the date already fixed i.e., **26.08.2022.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 05.08.2022..