

1EX CIVIL439/21  
DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT

09.12.2022

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

JD no. 1 in person and also on behalf of his JD no. 2 who is his wife.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, put up for purpose already fixed on **24.03.2023**.

**(Reader)**