

EX CIVIL 439/21

DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

24.03.2023

Present: Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

JD no.1 in person for and on behalf of JD no.2 also,
who is his wife.

Record of the file reveals that an application for stay of warrants of attachment has been moved on behalf of the JDs on 06.09.2022. Copy of the aforesaid application is already stated to have been received by the Ld. Counsel for the DH, who submits that he do not wish to file any reply to the said application.

Heard. Perused

During the course of arguments on the aforesaid application, JD no.1 submits that he is ready to pay the decretal amount in installments to DH and in this regard, he seeks some time to furnish the schedule of payment of installments on record. Allowed.

At the request of JD no.1, be put up for payment on
12.05.2023.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:24.03.2023