

2

**EX CIVIL 439/21
DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH**

22.09.2023

Present: None for the parties.

Be awaited for 11:00 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/22.09.2023

At 11:51 AM

Present: Sh. Vansh Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH.
JD in person.

JD sought some time to make payment in installments to the DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH strongly opposed said request on the ground that JD is a practising lawyer and has no intention to pay the decretal amount and deliberately delaying present execution proceedings.

Ld. Counsel for DH further submits that, warrant of attachment may be issued as per the list of the properties given by DH consisting one LIG Flat and movable articles.

JD submits that, he is residing on rent at above LIG Flat.

JD is directed to file an affidavit stating the particulars of the assets for the satisfaction of present decretal amount within 04 weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings **on 25.11.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/22.09.2023