

1 EX CIVIL 439/21 DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

23.02.2024

Present: Ms.Jasleen Kaur, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld.
Counsel for DH along with DH.
JD in person.

Affidavit u/o XXI Rule 41 (2) CPC for assets filed on behalf of
the JD. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for DH sought time to file appropriate application
for further relief.

JD in person submits that, he is inclined to make payment and
would give definite schedule for the same on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.02.2024