

Ex. Civil 439/21
Dharampal Vs. Jagat Singh

01.07.2024

Present: DH in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Nikhil Malhotra.

At request, pass over for 11:00 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.07.2024

At 11:06 AM

Present: DH in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Nikhil Malhotra.
JD in person.

Again time is sought for giving schedule for payment by JD. Same is strongly opposed by Ld. counsel for DH. It is submitted that JD is playing delaying tactics only. Submissions heard.

JD is directed to give schedule for payment/ payments within a week as last opportunity failing which DH shall be entitled to take appropriate steps.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.08.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.07.2024