

5 EX CIVIL 439/21 DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

12.12.2024

**One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Ms. Poorna, Proxy counsel for Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld.  
Counsel for DH (through VC).  
DH in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of DH on the ground that, the main counsel is not available due to some bereavement in his family.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **20.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 12.12.2024 (sr)