

3 EX CIVIL 439/21 DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).

Notice on warrant of arrest could not be served for the reason 'left'.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, JD is appearing in some other 138 N I Act matter before the court of Ld. JM First Class, (N I Act)-09, South West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi in CC no. 573/2015 for 07.05.2025 and he may be served through court reader. Heard.

In view thereof, issue notice to JD through court reader of the court of Ld. JM First Class (N I Act)-09, South West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on 07.05.2025, on filing of PF.

Now, come up for further proceedings on **18.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 30.04.2025 (sr)