

8 EX CIVIL 439/21 DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

**05.06.2025**

Present: Sh. Gurjeet Singh (in person) and Sh. Nikhil Malohtra (through VC), Ld. Cousnel for DH.

Matter is taken up on application under Section 151 CPC for issuance of notice to JD through Reader of JMFC (NI Act)-09 on 11.06.2025.

Submissions Heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, issue notice to JD through Court Reader of Ld. JMFC (NI Act)-09 South West District, Dwarka Court, Delhi for 11.06.2025 in person as well as through Counsel on filing of PF.

Application stands disposed of.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **18.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **05.06.2025** (GM)