

7 EX CIVIL 439/21 DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. Nikhil Malohtra, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
JD in person.

JD submits that he is inclined to make payment in part, however, not able to give any schedule.

Strongly opposed on behalf of DH.

It is submitted that from last several date of hearing JD is making similar submission and has no intention to pay. Ld. Counsel for DH relied upon the order dated 23.03.2023, 22.09.2023, 10.05.20324, 01.07.2024 as passed by Ld. Predecessor of this Court and this Court. Heard.

Perusal of record reveals that notice on warrant of arrest could not be served upon JD for the reason "left" hence, following address is given/confirmed by JD.

"Flat No. 20, Pocket-3C, Sector 16 B, Bharat Apartments, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078".

At this stage, JD seeks mercy and submits that he would make part payment on 20.08.2025 and would also file schedule of payment. Although, considering the conduct of JD this Court is not inclined to grant more time but again in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to JD to make payment.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.08.2025**.

DH is also directed to file detail of due amount till date on affidavit.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **18.07.2025** (GM)