

5 EX CIVIL 439/21 DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Nikhil Malohtra, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, no payment made on behalf of JD despite assurance on LDOH.

He further pressed upon his application for issuing warrants of arrest. Heard. Record perused.

Perusal of record reveals that JD has no intention to make payment and deliberately delaying the present proceedings.

In view thereof, issue warrants of arrest against the JD on fresh address of JD subject to deposit of subsistence allowance and filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before the office of Ld. ACJ, South-West District, Dwarka for appointment of bailiff on 08.09.2025.

Put up for report before this Court on **25.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **20.08.2025** (GM)