

10 EX CIVIL 439/21 DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

25.09.2025.

Present: Sh. Gurjeet Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
None for JD.

Be awaited for 11:45 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **25.09.2025** (GM)

At 12.01 PM

Present: Sh. Gurjeet Singh Ld. Proxy Counsel in person and Sh. Nikhil Malohtra, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
DH in person.

An application on behalf of applicant/JD for cancellation of warrants of arrest filed on behalf of JD on 18.09.2025 but none appeared on behalf of JD despite repeated calls.

In view thereof, application stands dismissed.

Issue fresh warants of arrest against JD through concerned SHO on filing of PF for NDOH.

DH is directed to appear before the office of Ld. ACJ, South-West District, Dwarka for appointment of bailiff on 08.10.2025.

Put up for report on **25.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **25.09.2025** (GM)