

4 EX CIVIL 439/21
DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

26.11.2025

Matters of 25.11.2025 and 26.11.2025 are taken up together today in compliance of notification no. 35/G-4/Genl.I/DHC dt. 24.11.2025 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Poorna, Ld. Counsel for DH.

As per bailiff report, warrant of arrest was served to PS Dwarka. However, no report is placed on record.

Be called.

Now come up for further proceedings **13.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.11.2025 (sk)