

13 EX CIVIL 439/21
DHARAMPAL Vs. JAGAT SINGH

21.04.2026

Present: DH in person.
None for JD.

On the last date of hearing, fresh warrants of arrest (civil) were issued against the JD. As per the process server's report, JD was not found.

In the circumstances, **issue fresh warrants of arrest(civil) against the JD, on filing of PF in terms of the order dated 25.09.2025.**

Bailiff shall be at liberty to seek police assistance if any situation warranting the same arises. Concerned SHO is directed to extend his co-operation to bailiff in such a situation.

DH is directed to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ, South West, Dwarka District Court, for appointment of Bailiff on **27.04.2026.**

List for further proceedings on **22.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.04.2026